1988 EDITION
TABLE NO. 3-A-MECHANICAL PERMIT FEES

*This is a “fixed fee” based permit schedule. *

Permit Issuance

1. For the issuance of each permit................ccocoiiiiinn. ..

$15.00

2. For issuing each supplemental permit...................ccccoviiiii

4.50

Unit Fee Schedule

1. For the installation or relocation of each forced-air or gravity-type furnace
or burner, including ducts and vents attached to such appliance, up to and
including 100,000 Btu/h..

9.00

2. For the installation or relocatron of each forced -air or gravrty type furnace
or burner, including ducts and vents attached to such appliance over 100,000

11.00

3. For the installation or relocation of each floor furnace, including vent......

9.00

4. For the installation or relocation of each suspended heater, recessed wall
heater or floor-mounted unit heater..

9.00

5. For the installation, relocation or replacement of each appllance vent
installed and not included in an appliance permit........................cce

4.50

6. For the repair of, alteration of, or addition to each heating appliance,
refrigeration unit, cooling unit, absorption unit, or each heating, cooling,
absorption, or evaporative cooling system, including installation of controls
regulated by thiscode..............coiiiiiiii

9.00

7. For the installation or relocation of each boiler or compressor to and
including three horsepower, or each absorption system to and including
100,000 BEU/N. .00 e e e e e

9.00

8. For the installation or relocation of each boiler or compressor over three
horsepower to and including 15 horsepower, or each absorption system over
100,000 Btu/h and including 500,000 Btu/h.............ccocoiiiiiiiiiiian

16.50

9. For the installation or relocation of each boiler or compressor over 15
horsepower to and including 30 horsepower, or each absorption system over
500,000 Btu/h to and including 1,000,000 Btu/h..

22.50

10. For the installation or relocation of each borler or compressor over 30
horsepower to and including 50 horsepower, or for each absorption system
over 1,000,000 Btu/h to and including 1,750,000 Btu/h...........................

33.50

11. For the installation or relocation of each boiler or refrigeration
compressor over 50 horsepower, or each absorption system over 1,750,000

56.00

12. For each air-handling unit to and including 10,000 cubic feet per minute,
including ducts attached thereto................cooooiiiii i

6.50

Note: This fee shall not apply to an air-handling unit which is a portion of a
factory assembled appliance, cooling unit, evaporative cooler or absorption
unit for which a permit is required elsewhere in this code,




13. For each air-handling unit over 10,000 ¢fmM...........ccoviiiiiiii i,

11.00

14. For each evaporative cooler other than portable type.......................... 6.50
15. For each ventilation fan connected to a single duct............................. 4.50
16. For each ventilation system which is not a portion of any heating or air-
conditioning system authorized by a permit... . 6.50
17. For the installation of each hood which is served by mechanrcal exhaust
including the ducts for such hood...................coccc i, 6.50
18. For the installation or relocation of each domestic-type incinerator......... 11.00
19. For the installation or relocation of each commercial or industrial-type
incinerator.. . 45.00
20. For each applrance or prece of equrpment regulated by thrs code but not
classed in other appllance categories, or for which no other fee is listed in this
code.. . 6.50
21. When Chapter 22 is appllcable (see Sectlon 103) permlt fees for fuel gas
piping shall be as follows:
For each gas-piping system of one to four outlets............................... 3.00
For each gas-piping system of five or more outlets, per outlet................ 0.75
22. When Chapter 24 is applicable (see Section 103), permit fees for process
piping shall be as follows:
For each hazardous process piping system (HPP) of one to four outlets.... 5.00
For each piping system of five or more outlets, per outlet.. . 1.00
For each nonhazardous process piping system (NPP) of one to four outlets 2.00
For each piping system of five or more outlets, per outlet.. 0.50
Other Inspections and Fees:
1. Inspections outside of normal business hours..............ccccooiiiii e, $30.00
(minimum charge-two hours) per hour*
2. Reinspection fees assessed under provisions of Section 305 (g).............. $30.00
per hour*
3. Inspections for which no fee is specifically indicated.......................... $30.00
(minimum charge-one-half hour) per hour*
4. Additional plan review required by changes, additions or revisions to
approved plans... : $30.00
(minimum charge one- half hour) per hour*

*Qr the total hourly cost to the jurisdiction, whichever is the greatest. This
cost shall include supervision, overhead, equipment, hourly wages and fringe
benefits of the employees involved.
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